145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • www.centralsemi.com
CTLSH1-40M563
40V, 1.0A space saving,
low VF Schottky rectifi er
with improved power dissipation
The Central Semiconductor CTLSH1-40M563 is a high quality, low VF Schottky rectifier packaged in a space saving
1.6 x 1.6mm TLMTM surface mount package. This device is a TLMTM equivalent of the popular CMLSH1-40, SOT-563 device,
featuring enhanced thermal characteristics, a package footprint compatible with standard SOT-563 mounting pad geometries,
and a height profile of only 0.43mm.
TLM563
Marking Code: CJB
Drop-in replacement
Improved Power Dissipation*
Lower profi le
Samples
Applications
Selection Guide
The TLM563 can use the same
mounting pad as the SOT-563.
The 500mW power dissipation rating
of the TLM563 is a 43% improvement
over the 350mW for the SOT-563.
SOT-563TLM563
• Low profile package (0.43mm)
• Low VF (0.36V @ 100mA)
• High Thermal Efficiency (500mW)
•  RoHS compliant/ Pb Free/
 Halogen Free by design
• DC/DC Converters
• Reverse Battery Protection
•  Battery powered devices including Cell Phones, PDAs,
 Digital Cameras, MP3 Players, etc. Order your selection guides
today Visit: web.centralsemi.com/search/sample.php
*  The TLM563 can dissipate 20% more heat than the SOT-563
 when identical mounting conditions are used.
 Features  Package Comparison TLM563 vs. SOT-563
 Samples and Literature
Product BriefProduct Brief
To order samples of this device visit:
Electrical Characteristics Thermal Characteristics
  Part No. VRRM
(V)
MAX
IF
(A)
MAX
 VF  @ IF
 (V)
 MAX
 IR  @ VR
 (μA)  (V)
 MAX
trr
(ns)
TYP
CJ
(pF)
MAX
PD
(mW)
TJ, Tstg
(˚C)
MAX
ΘJA
(˚C/W)
MAX
  CTLSH1-40M563 40 1.0
0.29
0.36
0.45
0.55
10mA
100mA
500mA
1.0A
10
20
50
200
5.0
8.0
15
40
15 50 500 -65 to +150 250
TA=25˚C
SOT-563
Mounting Pad
The TLM563 has a 28% lower profi le than the SOT-563.
0.43mm 0.6mm
Dimensions shown are maximum values.
Literature
Packaging Base
Mounting Pad Geometry (Dimensions in mm)
Suggested Mounting PadStandard Mounting Pad
 7” Reel = 3,000 pcs. (add TR suffix to part number)
Reel Packing Information
Mechanical Drawing
Sample devices available upon request. To order samples of this device visit: www.centralsemi.com/info/CTLSH1-40M563
PB CTLSH1-40M563
LEAD CODE:
1) CATHODE
2) CATHODE
3) ANODE
4) ANODE
5) CATHODE
6) CATHODE
MARKING CODE: CJB
Reel
Size
Reels per Box
(Maximum)
Parts per Box
(Maximum)
Box Dimensions Shipping Weight (Max.)
INCH CM LB KG
7”
3
9
18
40
108
9,000
27,000
54,000
120,000
324,000
8x7x2
9x9x5
9x9x9
21x9x9
27x9x17
20x18x5
23x23x13
23x23x23
53x23x23
69x23x43
1
3
6
13
34
1
2
3
6
16
145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • Tel:(631) 435-1110 • Fax:(631) 435-1824
For further information contact:
Sales at Central Semiconductor Corp.
(631) 435-1110 or visit our website at:
w w w . c e n t r a l s e m i . c o m
Innovative Discrete
Semiconductors
CTLSH1-40M563 40V, 1.0A space saving,
low VF Schottky rectifi er
with improved power dissipation